

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4053/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2001 in WP No. 1532/2000
and 6/1/2003 in LPA No. 122/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Bashi, Adv.
Ms. Anil katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder
affidavit is filed. As per office report, it is still not filed. Registry
to take appropriate steps so that the affidavit in rejoinder be
placed on record.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master