

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4053/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2001 in WP No. 1532/2000 and order dated 6/1/2003 in LPA.No.122/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUNIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFor the reasons stated in the application seeking  
condonation of delay, the delay in filing the special leave petition is  
condoned.

We do not find any ground to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master